

\200

C.A.No. 3819 OF 1999

ITEM No.101 (Part-heard)

Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3819/1999

COMMNR. OF CENT. EXCISE. ALLAHABADAppellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN SAFETY GLASS WORKS LTD.Respondent (s)
(With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

With C.A. No.5795/1999 (with office report),

C.A. No.6117/1999 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office
report),

C.A. No.1115/2000 (with office report),

C.A. No.8254-8255/2003 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay
and with office report)

C.A. No. 1758/2004 (With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date : 03/02/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
In CA Nos.3819/99,Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
5795/99,6117/99,Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
8254-55/03 & 1758/04Mr. S. Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Appellant (s)Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
in CA 1115/2000Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
in CA Nos. 3819/99, Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
5795/99 & 6117/99Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
In CA No. 1115/00Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in CA 8254-55/03Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C.Harishankar, Adv.
in CA 1758/04Mr. N. Jagdish, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.K.Bagaria, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 12.30 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. S.K.Bagaria, learned senior counsel started his arguments in Civil Appeal No. 1115 of 2000 and concluded at 12.45 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. C.Harishankar, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent in Civil Appeal No. 1758 of 2004 started his arguments and concluded at 2.30 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 8254-8255 of 2003 started his arguments and concluded at 2.40 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. R.Venkatramani, learned senior counsel addressed the Court till 3.00 P.M. Hearing stands concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master Court Master